| RESOI | LUTION | NO. | |
|--------------|--------|-----|--|
| | | | |

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING: A) THE SAN MATEO COUNTY PRIVATE DEFENDER PROGRAM TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR \$975,173 IN GRANT FUNDING FROM THE BOARD OF STATE AND COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS (BSCC) PUBLIC DEFENSE PILOT PROGRAM; AND B) THE SAN MATEO COUNTY PRIVATE DEFENDER PROGRAM TO SIGN THE GRANT AGREEMENT, INCLUDING ANY AMENDMENTS THEREOF

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, San Mateo County desires to participate in the Public Defense Pilot Program funded through the State Budget Act of 2021 (Senate Bill 129) and administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections (BSCC); and

WHEREAS, the County contracts solely with the San Mateo County Bar

Association to provide indigent defense in criminal matters through its Private Defender

Program; and

WHEREAS, the County's Private Defender Program will seek grant funds to provide indigent defense in criminal matters for the purposes of workload associated with the provisions in paragraph (1) of subdivision (d) of Section 1170, and Sections 1170.95,1473.7, and 3051 of the Penal Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the San Mateo County

Private Defender Program be authorized on behalf of the Board of Supervisors to

submit the grant proposal for this funding and sign the Grant Agreement with the BSCC, including any amendments thereof; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the BSCC.

* * * * * *